Cowley County Community Colleg (16-13, 10-13) -vs- Cloud County Community College (14-15, 10-13)

02/25/23 at Concordia, KS / Arley Bryant Gymnasium

Date: 02/25/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrge?\:dg;i:z:PyM Cowley County Community Colleg 28 41 69

Site: Concordia, KS / Arley Bryant Gymnasium Cloud County Community College 24 32 56

Referees: Joshua Schmidt, Brad Yeubanks, Quincy Smith

Cowley County Community Colleg 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Mekhi Cameron * 33 7-10 5-7 9-10 2-2 4 1 0 3 1 1 28

04 Mooch Austin - 32 4-6 0-1 4-4 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 3 12

03 Jeff Nwankwo * 30 3-7 0-2 4-5 2-4 6 1 3 1 0 1 10

22  Corey Thomas =3 29 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-6 6 3 2 5 2 1 7

02 Xavier Washington * 26 3-9 0-4 1-2 1-7 8 0 0 3 0 0 7

10 Damare Smith 16 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

33 Lam Kuany 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 1 0 2

13 Trevion Alexander 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

11  Demetrius Rives 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 199 21-48 7-21 20-23 8-30 38 10 6 16 4 6 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-28 35.71 % 4-14 28.57 % 4-4 100.00 %

Second Half 11-20 55.00 % 3-7 42.86 % 16-19 84.21 %

Total 21-48 43.8% 7-21 333 % 20-23 87.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 2

Largest Lead: 20 2nd-

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 5 07:54

Cloud County Community College 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Corey Sawyer * 36 4-12 2-5 2-4 0-6 6 5 1 2 0 5 12

21  Justin Graham =3 30 3-5 1-1 5-5 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 12

22 Malang Athian * 36 3-7 2-5 2-2 1-3 4 0 3 3 0 0 10

15 Ja'Ron Briggs Jr. =3 32 4-10 2-4 0-2 0-5 5 1 2 2 0 6 10

02 Joe Kearney * 34 2-13 0-6 2-2 1-2 3 2 4 0 2 2 6

23  Andre Gray II 19 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 4

33  Kyle McElroy 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 199 19-55 7-24 11-15 6-20 26 14 12 11 3 13 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-23 34.78 % 3-12 25.00 % 5-7 71.43 %

Second Half 11-32 34.38 % 4-12 33.33 % 6-8 75.00 %

Total 19-55 34.5% 7-24 29.2 % 11-15 73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 3
Points off Turnovers: 15

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 6

Points in the Paint: 20

Largest Lead: 3 1st-19:27

Fast Break Points: 4



Cowley County Community Colleg 28

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Mekhi Cameron 15 4-6 2-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 12
4 Mooch Austin 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 2 2
3 Jeff Nwankwo 15 2-5 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 1 0 1 4
22  Corey Thomas 12 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 1 5
2 Xavier Washington 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Damare Smith 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Lam Kuany 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
13  Trevion Alexander 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11  Demetrius Rives 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 10-28 4-14 4-4 5-12 17 6 3 8 0 5 28
35.7 % 28.6 % 100.0 %
Cloud County Community College 24
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Corey Sawyer 17 2-4 1-1 2-4 0-5 5 1 0 1 0 3 7
21  Justin Graham 16 2-2 0-0 3-3 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 7
22 Malang Athian 19 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 5
15 Ja'Ron Briggs Jr. 17 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 3 3
2 Joe Kearney 18 0-6 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 2 1 0
23  Andre Gray II 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
33  Kyle McElroy 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-23 3-12 5-7 2-13 15 5 6 9 3 7 24

34.8% 25.0% 71.4%



2nd Half Box Score
Cowley County Community Colleg 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Mekhi Cameron 18 3-4 3-3 7-8 2-2 4 0 0 1 1 0 16
4 Mooch Austin 16 3-4 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 10
3 Jeff Nwankwo 15 1-2 0-0 4-5 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
22  Corey Thomas 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 3 2 0 2
2 Xavier Washington 16 3-6 0-2 1-2 1-6 7 0 0 2 0 0 7
10 Damare Smith 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Lam Kuany 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
13  Trevion Alexander 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11  Demetrius Rives 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-20 3-7 16-19 3-18 21 4 3 8 4 1 41
55.0% 42.9% 84.2 %
Cloud County Community College 32
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Corey Sawyer 19 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 2 5
21 Justin Graham 14 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
22 Malang Athian 17 1-3 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 5
15 Ja'Ron Briggs Jr. 15 3-6 1-1 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 3 7
2 Joe Kearney 16 2-7 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 6
23  Andre Gray II 11 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
33  Kyle McElroy 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 11-32 4-12 6-8 4-7 11 9 6 2 0 6 32

34.4 % 33.3% 75.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cowley County Community Colleg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cloud County Community College
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,XAVIER 19:46
19:45 STEAL by SAWYER,COREY

19:27 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
o= ASSIST by KEARNEY,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,MOOCH(in the paint) 18:55 2-3 H1

18:31 2-5 H3 GOOD JUMPER by SAWYER,COREY
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,COREY 18:13 4-5 H1

18:02 MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,JOE

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MOOCH --
GOOD 3PTR by CAMERON,MEKHI 17:54 7-5 V2
ASSIST by NWANKWO,JEFF --
17:27 7-8 H1 GOOD 3PTR by SAWYER,COREY
-- ASSIST by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS

GOOD JUMPER by CAMERON,MEKHI 16:58 9-8 Vi1
16:39 MISS 3PTR by ATHIAN,MALANG
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,COREY o=
MISS 3PTR by NWANKWO,JEFF 16:24
o= REBOUND DEF by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
16:10 MISS 3PTR by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
REBOUND DEF by NWANKWO,JEFF o=
MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,MEKHI 15:58
o= REBOUND DEF by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
15:50 MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,JOE
REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MOOCH o=
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,XAVIER 15:32
o= REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JUSTIN
15:05 MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,COREY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM o=
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TREVION 15:03
SUB IN by KUANY,LAM 15:03
SUB IN by RIVES,DEMETRIUS 15:03
SUB IN by SMITH,DAMARE 15:03
SUB OUT by THOMAS,COREY 15:03
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MOOCH 15:03
SUB OUT by NWANKWO,JEFF 15:03
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,XAVIER 15:03
15:03 SUB IN by II,ANDRE GRAY
15:03 SUB OUT by SAWYER,COREY
14:50 FOUL by GRAHAM,JUSTIN
14:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by KUANY,LAM 14:50 10-8 V2
GOOD FT by KUANY,LAM 14:50 11-8 V3
14:43 TURNOVER by ATHIAN,MALANG
STEAL by CAMERON,MEKHI 14:42
MISS LAYUP by KUANY,LAM 14:34
o= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:20 MISS JUMPER by II,ANDRE GRAY
o= REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,JUSTIN
14:14 11-11 GOOD 3PTR by ATHIAN,MALANG
o= ASSIST by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,MEKHI 13:43
o= REBOUND DEF by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
13:36 TURNOVER by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
TURNOVER by RIVES,DEMETRIUS 13:18
13:18 STEAL by KEARNEY,JOE

12:52 11-13 H2 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by II,ANDRE GRAY
12:31 FOUL by KEARNEY,JOE



GOOD FT by CAMERON,MEKHI
GOOD FT by CAMERON,MEKHI
SUB IN by AUSTIN,MOOCH
SUB IN by NWANKWO,JEFF
SUB IN by THOMAS,COREY
SUB OUT by CAMERON, MEKHI
SUB OUT by KUANY,LAM

SUB OUT by RIVES,DEMETRIUS

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,COREY
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,COREY

MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER, TREVION

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,TREVION
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,MOOCH

STEAL by THOMAS,COREY

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,COREY

REBOUND OFF by NWANKWO,JEFF

GOOD LAYUP by NWANKWO,JEFF(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,COREY
TURNOVER by THOMAS,COREY

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DAMARE
REBOUND OFF by KUANY,LAM

SUB IN by KUANY,LAM
SUB IN by CAMERON,MEKHI

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
SUB OUT by SMITH,DAMARE

MISS 3PTR by NWANKWO,JEFF

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,COREY

ASSIST by NWANKWO,JEFF

STEAL by AUSTIN,MOOCH
TURNOVER by THOMAS,COREY

FOUL by AUSTIN,MOOCH

12:31
12:31
12:31
12:31
12:31
12:31
12:31
12:31
12:31
12:31
12:31
12:31
12:20

11:57
11:36
11:18
11:18
11:18
11:18
11:08
10:53
10:53
10:39
10:37
10:18
09:57
09:55
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:31
09:24
09:24
09:15
09:10
09:10
09:10
09:10
09:10
09:10
09:10
09:05
08:32
08:11
07:43
07:41
07:29
07:29
07:25

12-13
13-13

13-15

15-15

18-15

H1

H2

V3

SUB IN by MCELROY,KYLE

SUB IN by SAWYER,COREY
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
MISS JUMPER by KEARNEY,JOE

REBOUND DEF by MCELROY,KYLE
GOOD JUMPER by II,ANDRE GRAY(in the paint)

BLOCK by KEARNEY,JOE

REBOUND DEF by KEARNEY,JOE
TURNOVER by ATHIAN,MALANG

MISS 3PTR by II,ANDRE GRAY

STEAL by SAWYER,COREY
TURNOVER by II,ANDRE GRAY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by GRAHAM,JUSTIN
SUB IN by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
SUB OUT by ATHIAN,MALANG
SUB OUT by KEARNEY,JOE

REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,COREY

FOUL by MCELROY,KYLE
TURNOVER by MCELROY,KYLE

FOUL by MCELROY,KYLE

SUB IN by ATHIAN,MALANG
SUB OUT by MCELROY,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,COREY

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by SAWYER,COREY

STEAL by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS



SUB IN by RIVES,DEMETRIUS
SUB IN by SMITH,DAMARE

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TREVION
SUB OUT by KUANY,LAM

SUB OUT by THOMAS,COREY
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MOOCH
SUB OUT by NWANKWO,JEFF

FOUL by CAMERON,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by RIVES,DEMETRIUS
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON, XAVIER
MISS LAYUP by RIVES,DEMETRIUS

FOUL by ALEXANDER,TREVION

SUB IN by THOMAS,COREY

SUB IN by AUSTIN,MOOCH

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
SUB OUT by CAMERON,MEKHI
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DAMARE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by CAMERON,MEKHI

SUB OUT by SMITH,DAMARE

MISS LAYUP by RIVES,DEMETRIUS

SUB IN by NWANKWO,JEFF
SUB OUT by RIVES,DEMETRIUS

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER, TREVION
REBOUND OFF by NWANKWO,JEFF
TURNOVER by NWANKWO,JEFF

FOUL by THOMAS,COREY

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,TREVION
GOOD 3PTR by CAMERON,MEKHI
FOUL by THOMAS,COREY

SUB IN by KUANY,LAM
SUB OUT by THOMAS,COREY
GOOD JUMPER by CAMERON,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by NWANKWO,JEFF
TURNOVER by CAMERON,MEKHI

FOUL by KUANY,LAM

18-16

18-18

18-20

18-21

21-21

21-22

21-23

23-23

V2

H2

H3

H1
H2

SUB IN by KEARNEY,JOE
SUB OUT by II,ANDRE GRAY

MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,JOE
REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,COREY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,JOE
REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,COREY
MISS FT by SAWYER,COREY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SAWYER,COREY

BLOCK by KEARNEY,JOE

REBOUND DEF by ATHIAN,MALANG

GOOD LAYUP by ATHIAN,MALANG(in the paint)
ASSIST by KEARNEY,JOE

STEAL by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ATHIAN,MALANG

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by ATHIAN,MALANG

STEAL by SAWYER,COREY



SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TREVION
SUB IN by SMITH,DAMARE

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON, XAVIER
SUB OUT by CAMERON,MEKHI
GOOD JUMPER by NWANKWO,JEFF

STEAL by AUSTIN,MOOCH
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DAMARE
ASSIST by AUSTIN,MOOCH

STEAL by NWANKWO,JEFF
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CAMERON,MEKHI

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,TREVION

MISS LAYUP by NWANKWO,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by KUANY,LAM
TURNOVER by AUSTIN,MOOCH

REBOUND DEF by NWANKWO,JEFF
TURNOVER by CAMERON,MEKHI
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
SUB OUT by KUANY,LAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Cowley County Community Colleg

02:38 MISS FT by SAWYER,COREY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:38 23-24 H1 GOOD FT by SAWYER,COREY

02:38
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:18 25-24 V1
02:05 MISS JUMPER by KEARNEY,JOE

-- REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,JUSTIN
01:59 TURNOVER by GRAHAM,JUSTIN
01:58
01:52 28-24 V4
01:30 SUB IN by MCELROY,KYLE
01:30 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN
01:23 TURNOVER by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
01:22
01:20
01:20
01:20
01:18 FOUL by SAWYER,COREY
01:16
01:16 BLOCK by MCELROY,KYLE

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,COREY
01:09 MISS LAYUP by SAWYER,COREY
00:50
00:49 STEAL by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
00:37 MISS JUMPER by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09 SUB IN by GRAHAM,JUSTIN
00:09 SUB OUT by MCELROY,KYLE
00:02 MISS 3PTR by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cloud County Community College

TURNOVER by AUSTIN,MOOCH
REBOUND DEF by NWANKWO,JEFF

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,XAVIER

BLOCK by CAMERON,MEKHI
REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,MEKHI

TURNOVER by THOMAS,COREY

GOOD FT by NWANKWO,JEFF
GOOD FT by NWANKWO,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,XAVIER

19:52

19:46 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,JUSTIN

19:27

19:27 STEAL by SAWYER,COREY

19:08 MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,COREY

19:08

19:02 MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,COREY
== REBOUND OFF by ATHIAN,MALANG

18:59

18:58 STEAL by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS

GOOD LAYUP by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS(fastbreak)(in the
18:55 28-26 V2 paint)

18:27 FOUL by SAWYER,COREY

18:27 29-26 V3

18:27 30-26 V4

18:05 MISS LAYUP by ATHIAN,MALANG



GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,XAVIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,COREY

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
MISS FT by WASHINGTON,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,COREY
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,XAVIER

BLOCK by THOMAS,COREY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by THOMAS,COREY

GOOD LAYUP by NWANKWO,JEFF(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,COREY
GOOD 3PTR by CAMERON,MEKHI
ASSIST by THOMAS,COREY

SUB IN by RIVES,DEMETRIUS
SUB IN by SMITH,DAMARE

SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TREVION
SUB IN by KUANY,LAM

SUB OUT by THOMAS,COREY

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MOOCH

SUB OUT by NWANKWO,JEFF

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,XAVIER

GOOD FT by CAMERON,MEKHI
GOOD FT by CAMERON,MEKHI

BLOCK by KUANY,LAM

SUB IN by AUSTIN,MOOCH
SUB OUT by CAMERON,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by KUANY,LAM
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DAMARE

GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,MOOCH
FOUL by KUANY,LAM

SUB IN by NWANKWO,JEFF

SUB IN by CAMERON,MEKHI

SUB IN by THOMAS,COREY

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
SUB OUT by KUANY,LAM

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,TREVION
SUB OUT by RIVES,DEMETRIUS
SUB OUT by SMITH,DAMARE

17:48
17:35
17:29
17:29
17:29

17:14
17:03
17:02
16:59
16:59

16:54
16:34
16:33
16:26
16:07
15:57

15:41
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:16
14:42
14:42
14:42
14:42
14:15
14:15
14:15
14:15
14:12

13:51
13:40
13:13
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:51

32-26 V6
MISS LAYUP by KEARNEY,JOE
FOUL by GRAHAM,JUSTIN
33-26 V7
REBOUND DEF by ATHIAN,MALANG
MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,COREY
STEAL by KEARNEY,JOE
MISS LAYUP by KEARNEY,JOE
REBOUND OFF by KEARNEY,JOE
MISS LAYUP by KEARNEY,JOE
STEAL by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
33-28 V5 GOOD LAYUP by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS(in the paint)
ASSIST by KEARNEY,JOE
35-28 V7
MISS 3PTR by ATHIAN,MALANG
38-28 V10
38-31 V7 GOOD 3PTR by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
ASSIST by SAWYER,COREY
FOUL by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
39-31 V8
40-31 V9
MISS LAYUP by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by KEARNEY,JOE
40-33 V7 GOOD LAYUP by KEARNEY,JOE(in the paint)
42-33 V9
42-34 V8 GOOD FT by KEARNEY,JOE
42-35 V7 GOOD FT by KEARNEY,JOE

SUB IN by II,ANDRE GRAY



12:51 SUB IN by MCELROY,KYLE

12:51 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN

12:51 SUB OUT by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,MOOCH(in the paint) 12:25 44-35 V9

12:00 MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,JOE
REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MOOCH --

11:36 FOUL by SAWYER,COREY
GOOD FT by CAMERON,MEKHI 11:36 45-35 V10
MISS FT by CAMERON,MEKHI 11:36

-- REBOUND DEF by II,ANDRE GRAY
11:20 45-37 V8 GOOD LAYUP by MCELROY,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ATHIAN,MALANG

GOOD 3PTR by CAMERON,MEKHI 11:03 48-37 V11

10:46 MISS 3PTR by II,ANDRE GRAY
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,XAVIER ==
GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,MOOCH 10:16 50-37 V13

09:59 MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,COREY

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON, XAVIER --
GOOD 3PTR by CAMERON,MEKHI 09:49 53-37 V 16
ASSIST by NWANKWO,JEFF --

09:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by SMITH,DAMARE 09:46
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TREVION 09:46
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MOOCH 09:46
SUB OUT by NWANKWO,JEFF 09:46
09:46 SUB IN by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
09:46 SUB OUT by ATHIAN,MALANG
09:28 MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,JOE
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:08 MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,COREY
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON, XAVIER --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,COREY 08:46
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,XAVIER(in the paint) 08:44 55-37 V 18
08:22 MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,COREY
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,XAVIER ==
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,COREY 07:54 57-37 V 20
07:30 57-39 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by II,ANDRE GRAY
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,TREVION 07:18
SUB IN by AUSTIN,MOOCH 07:18
SUB IN by NWANKWO,JEFF 07:18
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,XAVIER 07:18
SUB OUT by CAMERON,MEKHI 07:18
07:18 SUB IN by GRAHAM,JUSTIN
07:18 SUB OUT by KEARNEY,JOE
07:06 MISS JUMPER by II,ANDRE GRAY
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TREVION --
TURNOVER by THOMAS,COREY 06:49
06:48 STEAL by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
06:41 MISS LAYUP by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
BLOCK by THOMAS,COREY 06:41
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAMARE ==
MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,MOOCH 06:36
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by KUANY,LAM 06:34
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,XAVIER 06:34
SUB IN by CAMERON,MEKHI 06:34
SUB OUT by THOMAS,COREY 06:34
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,TREVION 06:34
SUB OUT by SMITH,DAMARE 06:34

06:34 SUB IN by ATHIAN,MALANG



FOUL by KUANY,LAM

SUB IN by THOMAS,COREY
SUB OUT by KUANY,LAM

GOOD DUNK by WASHINGTON,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,COREY

MISS JUMPER by CAMERON,MEKHI

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,XAVIER

REBOUND OFF by CAMERON,MEKHI
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,COREY

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
REBOUND OFF by CAMERON,MEKHI

MISS FT by NWANKWO,JEFF
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NWANKWO,JEFF
GOOD FT by NWANKWO,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,XAVIER
MISS LAYUP by NWANKWO,JEFF

FOUL by THOMAS,COREY

REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,MEKHI
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,XAVIER

STEAL by AUSTIN,MOOCH
TURNOVER by CAMERON,MEKHI

FOUL by NWANKWO,JEFF

GOOD FT by CAMERON,MEKHI
GOOD FT by CAMERON,MEKHI

GOOD FT by AUSTIN,MOOCH
GOOD FT by AUSTIN,MOOCH

GOOD FT by CAMERON,MEKHI
GOOD FT by CAMERON,MEKHI

06:34
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07

57-40
57-41

59-41

59-43

59-46

60-46
61-46

61-47
61-48

62-48
63-48
63-51

64-51
65-51
65-53

66-53
67-53

V17
V16

V18

V 16

V13

V 14
V15

V 14
V13

V 14
V 15
V12

V13
V 14
V12

V13
V 14

SUB OUT by MCELROY,KYLE

GOOD FT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by SAWYER,COREY

REBOUND DEF by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,COREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,COREY
GOOD 3PTR by ATHIAN,MALANG
ASSIST by KEARNEY,JOE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by KEARNEY,JOE
SUB OUT by II,ANDRE GRAY
FOUL by SAWYER,COREY

MISS JUMPER by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS

REBOUND DEF by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS

MISS FT by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS

REBOUND DEF by ATHIAN,MALANG
TURNOVER by ATHIAN,MALANG

STEAL by SAWYER,COREY

GOOD FT by ATHIAN,MALANG
GOOD FT by ATHIAN,MALANG
SUB IN by II,ANDRE GRAY

SUB OUT by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
FOUL by KEARNEY,JOE

GOOD 3PTR by SAWYER,COREY
ASSIST by GRAHAM,JUSTIN
FOUL by II,ANDRE GRAY

GOOD LAYUP by KEARNEY,JOE(in the paint)
FOUL by SAWYER,COREY

SUB IN by MCELROY,KYLE
SUB OUT by SAWYER,COREY



SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TREVION
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,XAVIER

GOOD FT by AUSTIN,MOOCH
GOOD FT by AUSTIN,MOOCH

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MOOCH

00:34 67-56 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,JUSTIN

00:32
00:32
00:32
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:24

68-56 V12
69-56 V13

ASSIST by ATHIAN,MALANG
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by II,ANDRE GRAY

MISS 3PTR by II,ANDRE GRAY



